

## Disclosure Agreement

I, hereby release Simpli Pretty Cosmetics and its providers from any liability associated with the services provided to me. I understand and agree that I am voluntarily engaging in these services and assume all risks involved.

I acknowledge that Simpli Pretty Cosmetics and its providers are not responsible for any adverse reactions, injuries, or damages that may occur as a result of these services. I release Simpli Pretty Cosmetics and its providers from any claims, demands, and damages, including but not limited to those arising from negligence.

I have read and understood Simpli Pretty Cosmetics' Payment Policy Notice. I agree that all services/products and treatments rendered are non-refundable, full payments are mandatory upon request, and in case my health insurance/or any other payment method doesn't cover the expenses, I will be responsible for settling any outstanding payments.

My signature on this release form grants Simpli Pretty Cosmetics and its providers permission to retain it in my records for current and future services, products, and treatments.

I have read and understood this consent and release of liability form and agree to its terms willingly.

By clicking 'Yes', you are confirming that you have read, agreed to and understood the consent form for the Disclosure Agreement.